INDICTMENT
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
VS.

TYLER W. POOLE

| COUNT - AGGRAVATED ASSAULT,
4 COUNTS - RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT -
DEADLY WEAPON INVOLVED,
2 COUNTS - VANDALISM §2,500-$10,000

ATRUE BILL
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Foreman, Grand Jury

JESSICA SMITH

Prosecutor

WITNESSES

JESSICA SMITH

Here duly summoncd as witnesses and sworn by me, and
testified before the Grand Jury on this indictment.
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Foteman, Grand Jury

THE CLERK will issue summons for the following State
Witnesses:

JESSICA SMITH

sason L. Lawson

District Attorney General

STATE OF TENNESSEE, WILSON COUNTY

NOVEMBER SESSION OF THE CRIMINAL COURT, 2024
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THE GRAND JURORS of Wilson County, Tennessee, duly empanelled and sworn upen their oath |
present that TYLER W. POOLE on or about September 3, 2024 in Wilson County, Tennessee and before the ;
finding of this indictment, unlawfully and intentionally or knowingly did cause Caden McGee to reaz onably 1

" fear imminent bodily injury, and Tyler W. Poole did use or display a deadly weapen, to wit: a handgun. in

" violation of Tennessee Code Annotated 39-13-102, and against the peace and dignity of the State of|

Tennessee.
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COUNT 2:
NOVEMBER TERM, 2024 CRIMINAL COURT

THE GRAND JURORS of Wilson County, Tennessee, duly empanelled and sworn upon their oath present
that:

TYLER W. POOLE

on or about September 3, 2024 in Wilson County Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment,
unlawfully and recklessly did engage in conduct which placed or which might have placed Treveon Pitts in
imminent danger of death or serious bodily injury, said offense being committed with a deadly weapon, to
wit: a handgun, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated §39-13-103, and against the peace and dignity of
the State of Tennessee.
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COUNT 3:
NOVEMBER TERM, 2024 CRIMINAL COURT

THE GRAND JURORS of Wilson County, Tennessce, duly empanelled and sworn upon their oath present
that:

TYLER W. POOLE

on or about September 3, 2024 in Wilson County Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment,
unlawfully and recklessly did engage in conduct which placed or which might have placed Trevone Pitts in
imminent danger of death or serious bodily injury, said offense being committed with a deadly weapon, to
wit: a handgun, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated §39-13-103, and against the peace and dignity of
the State of Tennessee.
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COUNT 4:
NOVEMBER TERM, 2024 CRIMINAL COURT

THE GRAND JURORS of Wilson County, Tennessee, duly empanelled and sworn upon their oath present
that:

TYLER W. POOLE

on or about September 3, 2024 in Wilson County Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment,
unlawfully and recklessly did engage in conduct which placed or which might have placed Lucian Botte in
imminent danger of death or serious bodily injury, said offense being committed with a deadly weapon, to
wit: a handgun, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated §39-13-103, and against the peace and dignity of
the State of Tennessee.

E g

RICT ATTORNEY GENERAL




COUNT5:
NOVEMBER TERM, 2024 CRIMINAL COURT

THE GRAND JURORS of Wilson County, Tennessee, duly empanelled and sworn upon their oath present
that:

TYLER W. POOLE

on or about September 3, 2024 in Wilson County Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment,
unlawfully and recklessly did engage in conduct which placed or which might have placed Tyerus Butler in
imminent danger of death or scrious bodily injury, said offense being committed with a deadly weapon, to
wit: a handgun, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated §39-13-103, and against the peace and dignity of
the State of Tennessee.
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COUNT 6:
NOVEMBER TERM, 2024 CRIMINAL COURT

THE GRAND JURORS of Wilson County, Tennessee, duly empanelled and sworn upon their oath present
that:

TYLER W. POOLE

on or about September 3, 2024 in Wilson County Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment,
unlawfully and knowingly did cause damage to or the destruction of real or personal property, to wit: the
residence of Greg Locke, when Tyler W. Poole knew he did not have the effective consent of Greg Locke,
the value of which is over $2,500.00 (Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) but less than $10,000.00 (Ten
Thousand Dollars), in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated §39-14-408, and against the peace and dignity
of the State of Tennessec.
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COUNT 7:
NOVEMBER TERM, 2024 CRIMINAL COURT

THE GRAND JURORS of Wilson County, Tennessce, duly empanelled and sworn upon their oath present
that:

TYLER W. POOLE

on or about September 3, 2024 in Wilson County Tennessce, and before the finding of this indictment,
unlawfully and knowingly did cause damage to or the destruction of real or personal property, to wit:
the motor vehicle of Greg Locke, when Tyler W. Poole knew he did not have the cffective consent of Greg
Locke, the value of which is over $2,500.00 (Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) but less than $10,000.00
(Ten Thousand Dollars), in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated §39-14-408, and against the peace and
dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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